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BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

November 24, 2025

In accordance with the Open Meetings Act, the following employee(s) will receive a total compensation
package that may include salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, a clothing
allowance, bonuses, loans, vacations days granted and sick days granted, that will equal or exceed $75,000
in the Fiscal year 2026.

Beth Heaton Public Defender $141,810.88
Daryl Frederking Probation $130,192.03
Phil Wingerter Highway Asst. Engineer $129,066.24
Shane Rinehart Sheriff Deputy $119,748.21
Tim Price Sheriff Deputy $112,335.46
Michael Coffey Sheriff Deputy $110,692.48
Jonathan Barbour Sheriff Deputy $106,485.78
Bradley Gielow Sheriff Deputy $106,323.93
Heather Steele Probation $106,200.03
Eric Steely Sheriff Deputy $103,356.04
Stephen Miles Sheriff Deputy $102,764.16
Steven Uchtman Sheriff Deputy $102,126.88
Caleb Zang Sheriff Deputy $100,443.04
Brian Sheridan Sheriff Deputy $100,443.04
Carol Best Administrator $99,506.88
Cindy Wagner 911 Administrator $98,752.54
Ed Braun Maintenance $98,697.41
Kyle Colvis Sheriff Deputy $98,020.12
Greg Schiling Highway $97,960.00
Kirk Mudd Highway $97,960.00
Michael Meyer Highway $97,960.00
Julie Carnahan Circuit Clerk $97,645.79
Brandon Wilson Highway $96,322.40
Krista Mulholland Health Administrator $96,258.88
Justin Jeffers Treasurer $95,551.55
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Melanie Johnson
Josh Surman

Ed Smith

Kim Morgan
Jacob Kennedy
Caleb Golding
Amy Howell
Daniel Niemeyer
Ashley Pickering
Phuoc Beam
Amy Price
Sherry Craig

Chrissy Gottschammer

Stephanie Rinehart
Dawn Hartman
Chris Geisen
Angela Isom
Aaron Middendorf
Danielle Kennedy
Nicole West

Lisa Dickey

Amy Rice

Danielle Eggemeyer
Angela Vasquez
Sue Meyer

Christ Koester
Ashtyn Jany
Nancy Ashley
Debra Grapperhaus
Daniel Valleroy
Dion Chandler
Gina Scptt

Dawn Durbin
Kristi Beam

Lea Ann Becker
Vicki Eggemeyer
Dawn Coberly
Gase Hasemeyer
Lori Voss

Kaitlyn Moore
Christal Thompson
Layla Kaspar
Jordan Scherle
Kristina Jeffers

County Clerk

Highway

Highway

Highway

Highway

Sheriff Deputy

Jail Administrator
Telecommunicator
Assistant Administrator
Telecommunicator

Sheriff Office Deputy

911 Chief Deputy

Sheriff Office Deputy
Sheriff Office Deputy
Assessor Office Deputy
Correctional Officer
Assessor Office Deputy
Correctional Officer
Coroner Chief Deputy
Telecommunicator

County Clerk Office Deputy
LRM Chief Deputy
Registered Nurse

State’s Attorney Chief Deputy
Assessor Office Deputy
Assessor

Registered Nurse

Highway Chief Deputy
Health Dept Sanitation

Land Resource Administrator
Assessor Field Deputy
Treasurer Chief Deputy
Treasurer Office Deputy
Telecommunicator

Circuit Clerk Office Deputy
Circuit Clerk Office Deputy
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Assessor Chief Deputy
Treasurer Office Deputy
State’s Attorney Office Deputy
Deputy Custodial Technician
IT Specialist

Health Department Health Inspector

$95,169.59
$94,111.60
$94,111.60
$94,111.60
$94,111.60
$91,037.53
$89.975.83
$89.557.37
$89.358.88
$89.197.72
$88,163.40
$87,809.92
$87,808.56
$87.718.53
$87,507.03
$87,416.42
$86,743.95
$86,682.48
$86,570.26
$86,376.12
$86,122.63
$85,962.91
$85,933.92
$85,355.56
$84,910.51
$84,863.07
$84,664.32
$83,225.75
$82,610.88
$82,509.76
$81,924.40
$81,921.66
$81,777.34
$81,667.74
$79.970.78
$79.526.50
$79,494.94
$79,494.94
$79,293.67
$78,350.06
$78,350.06
$77,402.04
$77,109.76
$76,382.56



Constantine Charalab Health Department Health Educator $76,382.56
Dawn Grefe County Clerk Chief Deputy $75,989.96
Jo Levery County Clerk Office Deputy $75,800.98



