



DAVID M. HOLDER, CHAIRMAN
RONALD G. WHITE
ANDY GERLACH

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

November 24, 2025

In accordance with the Open Meetings Act, the following employee(s) will receive a total compensation package that may include salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, a clothing allowance, bonuses, loans, vacations days granted and sick days granted, that will equal or exceed \$75,000 in the Fiscal year 2026.

Beth Heaton	Public Defender	\$141,810.88
Daryl Frederking	Probation	\$130,192.03
Phil Wingerter	Highway Asst. Engineer	\$129,066.24
Shane Rinehart	Sheriff Deputy	\$119,748.21
Tim Price	Sheriff Deputy	\$112,335.46
Michael Coffey	Sheriff Deputy	\$110,692.48
Jonathan Barbour	Sheriff Deputy	\$106,485.78
Bradley Gielow	Sheriff Deputy	\$106,323.93
Heather Steele	Probation	\$106,200.03
Eric Steely	Sheriff Deputy	\$103,356.04
Stephen Miles	Sheriff Deputy	\$102,764.16
Steven Uchtman	Sheriff Deputy	\$102,126.88
Caleb Zang	Sheriff Deputy	\$100,443.04
Brian Sheridan	Sheriff Deputy	\$100,443.04
Carol Best	Administrator	\$99,506.88
Cindy Wagner	911 Administrator	\$98,752.54
Ed Braun	Maintenance	\$98,697.41
Kyle Colvis	Sheriff Deputy	\$98,020.12
Greg Schiling	Highway	\$97,960.00
Kirk Mudd	Highway	\$97,960.00
Michael Meyer	Highway	\$97,960.00
Julie Carnahan	Circuit Clerk	\$97,645.79
Brandon Wilson	Highway	\$96,322.40
Krista Mulholland	Health Administrator	\$96,258.88
Justin Jeffers	Treasurer	\$95,551.55

Melanie Johnson	County Clerk	\$95,169.59
Josh Surman	Highway	\$94,111.60
Ed Smith	Highway	\$94,111.60
Kim Morgan	Highway	\$94,111.60
Jacob Kennedy	Highway	\$94,111.60
Caleb Golding	Sheriff Deputy	\$91,037.53
Amy Howell	Jail Administrator	\$89,975.83
Daniel Niemeyer	Telecommunicator	\$89,557.37
Ashley Pickering	Assistant Administrator	\$89,358.88
Phuoc Beam	Telecommunicator	\$89,197.72
Amy Price	Sheriff Office Deputy	\$88,163.40
Sherry Craig	911 Chief Deputy	\$87,809.92
Chrissy Gottschammer	Sheriff Office Deputy	\$87,808.56
Stephanie Rinehart	Sheriff Office Deputy	\$87,718.53
Dawn Hartman	Assessor Office Deputy	\$87,507.03
Chris Geisen	Correctional Officer	\$87,416.42
Angela Isom	Assessor Office Deputy	\$86,743.95
Aaron Middendorf	Correctional Officer	\$86,682.48
Danielle Kennedy	Coroner Chief Deputy	\$86,570.26
Nicole West	Telecommunicator	\$86,376.12
Lisa Dickey	County Clerk Office Deputy	\$86,122.63
Amy Rice	LRM Chief Deputy	\$85,962.91
Danielle Eggemeyer	Registered Nurse	\$85,933.92
Angela Vasquez	State's Attorney Chief Deputy	\$85,355.56
Sue Meyer	Assessor Office Deputy	\$84,910.51
Christ Koester	Assessor	\$84,863.07
Ashtyn Jany	Registered Nurse	\$84,664.32
Nancy Ashley	Highway Chief Deputy	\$83,225.75
Debra Grapperhaus	Health Dept Sanitation	\$82,610.88
Daniel Valleroy	Land Resource Administrator	\$82,509.76
Dion Chandler	Assessor Field Deputy	\$81,924.40
Gina Scptt	Treasurer Chief Deputy	\$81,921.66
Dawn Durbin	Treasurer Office Deputy	\$81,777.34
Kristi Beam	Telecommunicator	\$81,667.74
Lea Ann Becker	Circuit Clerk Office Deputy	\$79,970.78
Vicki Eggemeyer	Circuit Clerk Office Deputy	\$79,526.50
Dawn Coberly	Correctional Officer	\$79,494.94
Gase Hasemeyer	Correctional Officer	\$79,494.94
Lori Voss	Assessor Chief Deputy	\$79,293.67
Kaitlyn Moore	Treasurer Office Deputy	\$78,350.06
Christal Thompson	State's Attorney Office Deputy	\$78,350.06
Layla Kaspar	Deputy Custodial Technician	\$77,402.04
Jordan Scherle	IT Specialist	\$77,109.76
Kristina Jeffers	Health Department Health Inspector	\$76,382.56

Constantine Charalab	Health Department Health Educator	\$76,382.56
Dawn Grefe	County Clerk Chief Deputy	\$75,989.96
Jo Levery	County Clerk Office Deputy	\$75,800.98